
SENIORITY LIST OF METEOROLOGISTS (BS-17) AS ON 02.05.2025

RemarksPresent PostingName of Officers Domicile

M/s.
Islamabad AirportMuhammad Arif. M.Sc. (Physics) Sindh (U) Direct 01-04-1973 24-04-2006 24-04-20061.

NAMC, IslamabadDirect 29-09-20098. Punjab 10-04-1982 29-09-2009

Direct 01-06-1978 30-09-2009 30-09-20099. Punjab

Punjab Direct 11-11-1972 28-11-2006 09-09-200910.

Direct 17-11-1985 11-02-2008 10-09-200911. AJK

RAMC, Faisalabad.Punjab Direct 02-02-1980 29-09-2009 29-09-200912.

Direct 15-09-2009 15-09-2009K.P.K. 03-06-197713.

11-09-2009Direct 01-12-1976 02-12-200014.

Islamabad AirportDirect 05-04-1980 26-09-2009 26-09-200915. K.P.K.

NAMC. IslamabadDirect 26-11-1976 15-06-200618. M. Avaz. M.Sc^fMaths) K.P.K.

1

Gilgit 
Baltistan

Promote 
I Direct

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 
PAKISTAN METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT 

MET. HQs, ISLAMABAD.

Date of 
Birth

Date of I” 
appointment in 
Govt. Service

Date of regular 
appointment in 

present pay scale

R&D.
1 Iqs Islamabad

S. 
No.

Punjab
Punjab

Direct
Direct

Direct
Direct

R&D, 
Hqs Islamabad 

M.O Karachi Airport

RMC, Quetta 
P.O. Islamabad

2.
3.

4.
5.

6.
7.

16.
17.

M. Nadeem Ahmad. M.Phil. 
(Meteorology)___________
Sabir Khan, M.Sc.(Maths) 
Abdul Ghaffar, M.Sc. 
(Applied Physics)

Punjab 
Sindh (U)

Sindh (R) 
Punjab

Direct
Direct

03-10-1971
22-10-1972

26-03-1980
03-11-1978

25-02-1978
23-10-1984

15-03-1973
28-12-1977

21-08-2008
03-10-2009

25-09-2000
22-06-2006

06-05-2000
21-07-2001

26-09-2008
23-08-2008

21-08-2008
03-10-2009

24-02-2010
26-09-2009

20-08-2008
13-08-2008

26-09-2008
23-08-2008

Planning Cell, Islamabad 
RMC, Quetta

Direct
Direct

NSMC. Karachi
Seismic Centre. Islamabad

M.O Islamabad Airport 
Islamabad

Imran Akram, M.Sc. Physics________
Imran Ahmed Siddiqui. M.Sc.
(Physics)
Atif Irshad. M.Sc. (Computer Science) 
Anjum Nazir Zaighum, M.Sc. (Maths 
& Envr. Sc.)____________________
Tariq Ibrahim. M.Sc. (LT)__________
Muhammad Shahid Rafiq.
M.Phil (Geophysics)______________
Dr. Tariq Mahmood. M.Sc. Maths.
Ph.D. in Meteorology______________
Sohail Babar Cheema.
M.Sc. (Physics)__________________
Shahid Mahmood,
M.Sc. (Maths). B.Ed.______________
Dr. Irfan-ur-Rashid.
M.Sc. (Physics). Ph.D Meteorology 
Ali Imran, M.S. (Meteorology). MS 
(Disaster Management)____________
Gohar Ali. M.Sc. (Physics), Ph.D 
Meteorology____________________
Kamaluddin, M.Sc. (Maths)

Punjab 
Sindh (U)

FED. Lahore 
WC& MAC, Karachi

18-02-2010T



19. Munazza Shakoor. M.Sc. (Physics) Punjab (W) Direct 06-10-1982 14-09-2009 19-09-2009 RMC. Lahore

20. Sindh (R) Direct 12-05-1978 30-09-2009 30-09-2009 IMG Karachi

21. Sindh (R) Direct 12-02-1982 29-09-2009 29-09-2009

24. Punjab Direct 09-10-1982 01-09-2010 29-11-2012 M.O. Faisalabad

25. Punjab Direct 04-02-1977 13-12-2002 23-11-2012 M.O Sialkot

26. Punjab Direct 20-09-1982 19-06-2006 Seismic Centre, Islamabad16-11-2012

27. KPK Direct 16-04-1982 07-12-2012 07-12-2012 RMC. Peshawar

28. Sindh-R Direct 21-05-1985 24-08-2006 16-11-2012 Met. HQs Office. Islamabad On EOL

31. Sindh (U) Direct 31-12-1979 29-06-2001 28-06-2013 M.O Karachi Airport

35. Promotee 03-01-1967 28-11-1987 06-11-2020 FED. Lahore
36. Intikhab Alam Malik, B.Sc Promotee 04-04-1967 21-11-1988 15-03-2021

On 5 years EOL

45. Punjab Promotee 07-10-1971 17-12-1995 28.02.2023 Planning Cell. Islamabad

2

Seismic Centre. Islamabad
Seismic Centre. Islamabad

Punjab
Punjab

Shaflq-ur-Rehman, M.Sc (Seismology) 
& MS (Disaster Management)_______
Gul Muhammad.
M.Sc. (Physics) & B.Ed.____________
Farooq Abdullah. M.C.S., M.Sc.
(Physics)_______________________
Khalida Noureen, BS (Mathematics) 
Nasir Mahmood. M.Sc. (Physics) & 
Master in Disaster Management______
Habib Rehmat, M.Sc. (Physics)

Balochistan
Punjab
Punjab

Punjab
Punjab

Promotee 
Direct

40.
41.
42.

43.
44.

37.
38.
39.

32.
33.
34.

22.
23.

Jan Muhammad Machhi,
M.Sc. (Physics)________________
Zeenat Yasmeen,
M.Sc. (Chemistry), B.Ed.________
Khalid Hussain, MSc (Physics)
Dr. Syed Adeel Abbas, M.Phil (High 

Energy Physics). P.hd (Meteorology) 
Atiq-ur-Rehman.
M.Sc. (Space Science)___________
Asjad Ali. M.Sc. (Seismology)

Punjab
Punjab
KPK

Promotee
Promotee
Promotee

Promotee
Promotee

Direct 
Promotee 
Promotee

Direct
Direct

17-06-1965 
25-12-1965 
09-04-1992

03-03-1967
05-02-1979
10-01-1979

07-06-1967
18-05-1981

08-08-1974
22-07-1977

14-09-1987
29-11-1976

17- 10-1981
15-06-1971
18- 07-1972

01-06-2006
27-11-2006
01-09-2007

14- 12-1987
15- 11-1988
06.08.2018

11-11-1989
08-03-2005

13-12-2002
24-05-2002
17-09-1995

14-12-2012
10-05-2002

01-07-2013
25- 05-2016
26- 05-2016

06.02.2023
10.02.2023

14-12-2012
24-06-2013

15.042022 
13.042022 
24.08.2022

01.042022
04.042022
01.04.2022

IMG, Karachi 
Seismic Centre. Islamabad

FFD. Lahore

Zahir Shah. B.Sc._______________
Nasir Yaseen, M.Sc. (Space Science)
MS/M. Phill Meteorology________
Muhammad Zahid Abbas, M.Sc
(Seismology)

Promotee
Promotee

Direct

R&D, 
Hqs Islamabad 
MO, Multan 
FFD. Lahore

Naeem Akhtar, MSc (Physics) 
Muhammad Anwar, MSc (Physics)__
Dr. Kamil Shahzad. M.S. Meteorology, 
Ph.D (Meteorology)
Muhammad Akram , B.Sc__________
Muhammad Amjad, B.Sc___________
Shahzad Ali Shah, M.Sc

Punjab (W) 
Punjab

KPK 
Punjab

26-03-2001
26-09-2000

Khawar Farial, M.Sc. (Mathematics) 
Sajjad Ahmed, MSc (Physics)_____
M. Wajid Amin Gill.
M.Sc.(Seismology)_____________
Shahid Mahmood. B.Sc

Punjab
Punjab
Punjab

27-09-2012
03-12-2012

Coordination Section 
Islamabad 

CDPC. Karachi 
MO. Sialkot Airport 

R&D. 
Hqs Islamabad 

RMC. Peshawar 
MO, Lahore 

R&D. 
Hqs Islamabad 

SMC, Islamabad 
NDMC, Islamabad

29.
30.



29-11-2023 RMC. Gilgit28-04-200415-05-1976Promotee46.

M.O. Airport Islamabad28-05-2005 25-04-2024Punjab Promotee 20-08-198057.

19-04-2012 04-07-202430-01-1988Promotee60.

01-08-2004 09-07-202403-01-1978Promotee61.

NWFC, Islamabad12-01-2017 15-08-2024Direct 16-01-1986KPK62.

09-10-2024Balochistan Direct 11-04-199063.

IMG, Karachi10-01-202515-03-1990K.P.K Promotee 05-06-1970Niaz Muhammad. B.Sc. M. A.68.

M.O. Karachi Airport03-02-202519-01-2017Farman Abbasi. BS (Hon) Maths. MS Promotee 02-06-199271.
(Mathematics)

RMC. Karachi22-01-2018 07-04-2025Sindh (U) Direct 24-06-199072.

FFD. Lahore24-03-2025 24-03-2025Punjab Direct 13-05-199473.

3

Promotee
Promotee

K.P.K
Punjab

Punjab 
Islamabad

On Encashment w.e.f 04-10- 
2024 to 03-10-2025 will be 

retired on 04-10-2025

Arif Ullah. B.Sc.. M.A. L.L.B. 
Muhammad Tahir Bhatti. B.Sc

03-04-1967
22-09-1965

Punjab
Punjab

Promotee
Promotee
Promotee

Promotee
Promotee

Direct
Promotee
Promotee
Promotee

RMC. Quetta
RMC. Lahore

54.
55.
56.

58.
59.

64.
65.
66.
67.

69.
70.

Muhammad Amin Noor Bakhsh, 
M.Sc. (Physics)________________
Muhammad Joned. M.Sc. (Physics) 
Asif AIL M.Sc. (Seismology)______
Muhammad Javed Iqbal. B.Sc._____
Ghulam Murtaza. MS (Meteorology) 
Muhammad Aslam. B.Sc_________
Zafar Mahmood. M.Sc. (Phvsics) 
Faheem Uddin. BSc.

Tahir Mehmood. M. Phil (Math) 
Abdul Shakoor. M.Sc.
Miss. Sobia Ambreen. M.Sc.
Seismology________________
Khurram Rashid.
M.Sc Math MS Meteorology
Sami-ur-Rehman. B.Sc._______
Zahecr Ahmed. B.Sc.

Raja Fahad Khalid. M Phil 
(Geophysics) MSc (Geophysics) 
Muhammad Faisal. MSc (Geophysics)

Promotee
Promotee
Promotee
Promotee
Promotee
Promotee
Promotee

01-05-1976
13-07-1972
10-08-1976
20-04-1980
15-04-1978
30-04-1972
12-01-1975

23-01-1983
03-02-1980
27-12-1982

04-04-1978
17-12-1984

08-10-1988
03-03-1987
22-10-1966
04-10-1965

08-07-2000 
17-02-2001
20- 09-1995 
13-12-2002
21- 01-2008 
21-02-2001 
11-08-2000

04-09-2006
26-03-2012
25-01-2008

18-04-2012
24-05-2007

09-10-2024 
02-09-2024 
29-04-2013 
16-11-1989 
28-04-1985

24-03-1990
27-06-1990

08-04-2024
22-04-2024
08-04-2024

02-09-2024
31-01-2025
21-01-2025
10-01-2025

04-04-2025
10-01-2025

Seismic Centre. Islamabad 
____ RMC. Lahore_____  

M.O. Lahore. Airport 
NWFC. Islamabad 

_____ RMC. Quetta_____  
SRRC. Hyderabad 

l& P HQ's Camp Office.
_______ Karachi_______  

Seismic Centre. Islamabad 
NWFC. Islamabad 

RMC. Lahore

M.O. Airport Islamabad 
Met. Office Islamabad 

______ Airport______  
R&D. 

Hqs Islamabad 
IMG, Karachi

FFD, Lahore
M.O Lahore Airport 

RMC. Karachi
M.O Islamabad Airport 

NSMC, Karachi

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

Farah Ikram. M.Sc. (Physics) PGD 
(Earth System Physics)
Abdul Rehman. M. Phil (Space & 
Planetary Astrophysics)
Miss. Saecda Saleh. BES (Hon) MS 
(Environment Sciences)
Makhzan Khitran. MSc.(GeoPhysics)
Azhar Afzal, MSc Physics________
Miss. Sajdha, M.Sc (Botany)_______
Rashid Mehmood. B.Sc___________
Irshad-Ur-Rahman Khan. B.Sc.

01-12-2023
04-12-2023
04-12-2023
01-12-2023
05-04-2024
05-04-2024
05-04-2024

Punjab 
Islamabad 
Sindh (R)

AJK 
Sindh (R) 

Punjab 
Punjab

27-04-2024
04-07-2024

Gilgit 
Pakistan 
K.P.K. 
Punjab 
Punjab 
Punjab 

Balochistan 
Sindh (U) 
Sindh (U) 

Merit 
Punjab 
K.P.K. 
Punjab



Direct74. Punjab 26-07-1993 07-04-2025 07-04-2025 M.O, Karachi Airport

Sindh (R) Direct75. 17-08-1994 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 Camp Office Karachi

76.

Summan

Sr. No. Sanction

1. 76

4

Muhammad Mubasher Rafique, 
M.Phil (Geophysics)

Abeer Masood,) BS (Hons) 
(Geophysics)___________
Vacant (Direct)

_____ Actual
Direct 
65% 
39

Promotion 
35% 
36

_____Vacant
Direct 
65% 
01

Promotion 
35% 
00


